SANTAQUIN SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRICT (WATER)

RESOLUTION 05-01-2024 SWD

ADOPTION OF THE TENTATIVE FY2024-2025 BUDGET FOR SANTAQUIN SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRICT (WATER)

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED:

SECTION 1: The attached documents represent the Tentative Budget for the Santaquin Special Service District (Water) for the Fiscal Year 2024-2025.

SECTION 2: This Resolution shall become effective upon passage.

Approved on the 7th day of May 2023.

Attest:

Daniel M. Olson, Board Chair

Amalie R. Ottley, Secretary

| Board Member Art Adcock | Voted |
|--------------------------------|-------|
| Board Member Brian Del Rosario | Voted |
| Board Member Travis Keel | Voted |
| Board Member Lynn Mecham | Voted |
| Board Member Jeff Siddoway | Voted |